Rev C
JFCW10 SERIES
10 Watt DC/DC Power Converters
7/8/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 5
Size:
1.00 x 1.00 x 0.39 inches
(25.4 x 25.4 x 9.9 mm)

• 4:1 Ultra Wide Input Voltage Ranges
• Six-Sided Continuous Shielding
• Ultra Low Quiescent Current
• No Minimum Load Requirements
• Single and Dual Outputs
• Fixed Switching Frequency
• Built-in EN55022 Class B Filter
• 10 Watts Maximum Output Power
• Short Circuit, Over Voltage, Over Load, & Under-Voltage Protection
• Wide Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to +85°C
• Compliant to RoHS EU Directive 2011/65/EU
• UL60950-1, EN60950-1, & IEC60950-1 Safety Approvals
• CE Mark meets 2006/95/EC, 2011/95/EC, and 2004/108/EC
• Optional Heatsink Available (Suffix “HC”)
 DESCRIPTION
 The JFCW10 series of DC/DC power converters provides 10 Watts of output power in an industry standard 1.00” x
1.00” x 0.39” package and footprint. This series has single and dual output models with 4:1 ultra wide input voltage
ranges of 9-36VDC and 18-75VDC. Some features include high efficiency up to 91%, 1600VDC I/O isolation, six-sided
shielding, and remote on/off control. These converters are also protected against short circuit, over voltage, over
load, and under-voltage. All models are RoHS compliant and have UL60950-1, EN60950-1, and IEC60950-1 safety
approvals. This series is best suited for use in wireless networks, telecom/datacom, industry control systems,
measurement equipment, and semiconductor equipment.
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS
Model Number Input Voltage Range Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Ripple & Noise
No Load
Input Current
Output
Power Efficiency Maximum
Capacitive Load Min Load Max Load
JFCW24S33-10
24 VDC
(9 – 36 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 3000mA 40mVp-p 6mA 9.9W 85% 3500µF
JFCW24S05-10 5 VDC 0mA 2000mA 40mVp-p 6mA 10W 87% 2500µF
JFCW24S12-10 12 VDC 0mA 830mA 60mVp-p 6mA 10W 90% 430µF
JFCW24S15-10 15 VDC 0mA 670mA 60mVp-p 6mA 10W 91% 350µF
JFCW24S24-10 24 VDC 0mA 416mA 60mVp-p 6mA 10W 90% 125µF
JFCW48S33-10
48 VDC
(18 – 75 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 3000mA 40mVp-p 4mA 9.9W 85% 3500µF
JFCW48S05-10 5 VDC 0mA 2000mA 40mVp-p 4mA 10W 87% 2500µF
JFCW48S12-10 12 VDC 0mA 830mA 60mVp-p 4mA 10W 90% 430µF
JFCW48S15-10 15 VDC 0mA 670mA 60mVp-p 4mA 10W 90% 350µF
JFCW48S24-10 24 VDC 0mA 416mA 60mVp-p 4mA 10W 90% 125µF
DUAL OUTPUT MODELS
Model Number Input Voltage Range Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Ripple & Noise
No Load
Input Current
Output
Power Efficiency Maximum
Capacitive Load Min Load Max Load
JFCW24D05-10 24 VDC
(9 – 36 VDC)
±5 VDC 0mA ±1000mA 40mVp-p 6mA 10W 87% ±1440µF
JFCW24D12-10 ±12 VDC 0mA ±416mA 60mVp-p 6mA 10W 89% ±250µF
JFCW24D15-10 ±15 VDC 0mA ±333mA 60mVp-p 6mA 10W 89% ±180µF
JFCW48D05-10 48 VDC
(18 – 75 VDC)
±5 VDC 0mA ±1000mA 40mVp-p 4mA 10W 87% ±1440µF
JFCW48D12-10 ±12 VDC 0mA ±416mA 60mVp-p 4mA 10W 89% ±250µF
JFCW48D15-10 ±15 VDC 0mA ±333mA 60mVp-p 4mA 10W 89% ±180µF
NOTES
1. Trimming allows the user to increase or decrease the output voltage set point of the module. This is accomplished by connecting an external resistor
 between the Trim pin and either the +Vout pin or the –Vout pin.
2. An external input filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet EN61000-4-4, EN61000-4-5. The filter capacitor suggested is Nippon chemi-con KY